
2013 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Girls 
Battle Creek Regional Park, St. Paul   Oct. 24, 2013 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Holy Fam Catholic        52    3    5   11   12   21   22   38  15:42.4  1:13.6 
 2* St Paul Academy          77    1    7   18   25   26   28   47  16:00.5  1:50.7 
 3* Trinity                  77    2    6   19   23   27   29   52  16:04.3  1:34.7 
  4 Math And Science A      128   15   16   24   32   41   45   51  16:33.8  1:00.1 
  5 Minnehaha Academy       143   17   20   30   36   40   42   43  16:42.2  0:55.5 
  6 St Croix Lutheran       160    4    8   31   54   63   65   69  16:57.4  3:46.4 
  7 St Croix Prep Girl      168    9   13   34   55   57   66   67  17:01.7  2:40.3 
  8 Jordan                  186   14   37   39   46   50   56   59  17:01.5  1:42.8 
  9 Mounds Park Acad        223   33   35   48   49   58            17:29.2  1:39.8 
 10 Breck                   228   10   44   53   60   61   62       17:42.6  2:56.8 
 11 Humboldt Girls Cc       345   64   68   70   71   72            21:32.1  3:21.3 
Incomplete Teams: Edison, Concordia Acad-Rs, Great River Girls, Southwest Christia 
 
1. Holy Fam Catholic 
    3  Maria Eastman, 10          15:11.8   
    5  Molly Eastman, 12          15:16.5   
   11  Kendra Franck, 9           15:47.5   
   12  Shannon Dolan, 12          15:50.6   
   21  Abby Hanscom, 11           16:25.3   
   22  Eileen Curran, 12          16:27.9   
   38  Michaela Rasmus, 12        17:02.5   
Total Time = 1:18:31.7     Total Places = 52 
 
2*. St Paul Academy 
    1  Mary Naas, 11              14:49.7   
    7  Lexi Hilton, 10            15:39.8   
   18  Clare Tipler, 9            16:14.5   
   25  Val Hart, 8                16:38.0   
   26  Greta  Sirek, 8            16:40.3   
   28  Carenna  Saund, 7          16:42.9   
   47  Neeti Kulkarni, 9          17:23.2   
Total Time = 1:20:02.3     Total Places = 77 
 
3*. Trinity 
    2  Becca Wilkin, 10           15:08.2   
    6  Lotus Schifsky, 11         15:39.4   
   19  Claire Mealey, 12          16:16.3   
   23  Anna Maunu, 9              16:34.5   
   27  Charlotte Howl, 9          16:42.8   
   29  Elizabeth Neil, 7          16:43.7   
   52  Marcella Bryls, 10         18:00.0   
Total Time = 1:20:21.2     Total Places = 77 
 
4. Math And Science A 
   15  Katie Baumann, 11          16:07.4   
   16  Ellie Haland, 9            16:12.0   
   24  Greta Siekmeie, 11         16:35.2   
   32  Julia  Clark, 9            16:46.8   
   41  Katelyn  Schro, 11         17:07.5   
   45  Julia Ing, 11              17:16.4   
   51  Courtney Hayash, 10        17:52.7   
Total Time = 1:22:48.9     Total Places = 128 
 
5. Minnehaha Academy 
   17  Grace Kirkpatr, 8          16:12.3   
   20  Terra Rhoades, 8           16:24.5   
   30  Abby Shaffer, 8            16:45.3   
   36  Taytum Rhoades, 7          17:00.8   
   40  Anna Wintz, 8              17:07.7   
   42  Saakje Hoekstr, 10         17:08.0   
   43  Kayla Williams, 8          17:10.6   
Total Time = 1:23:30.6     Total Places = 143 
 

6. St Croix Lutheran 
    4  Brittany Staab, 11         15:12.3   
    8  Becky Boehlke, 10          15:44.5   
   31  Karissa Plath, 12          16:45.5   
   54  Stacy Holmes, 7            18:06.0   
   63  Isabel Schmenk, 9          18:58.7   
   65  Kaitlyn Hamann, 11         19:56.9   
   69  Suzy  Metcalf, 9           20:56.4   
Total Time = 1:24:47.0     Total Places = 160 
 
7. St Croix Prep Girl 
    9  Taylor Lather, 12          15:46.7   
   13  Olivia Witt, 8             15:54.4   
   34  Maddie Loehr, 7            16:51.5   
   55  Kathleen Klinz, 9          18:08.9   
   57  Alysha Nerison, 11         18:27.0   
   66  Gabrielle  Dou, 12         19:57.3   
   67  Amy Eckberg, 9             20:10.5   
Total Time = 1:25:08.5     Total Places = 168 
 
8. Jordan 
   14  Julia  Orlow, 12           15:59.5   
   37  Taylin Church, 9           17:01.7   
   39  Katelyn Barclay, 8         17:02.9   
   46  Jenny Eichten, 10          17:20.9   
   50  Sidney  Bendzic, 7         17:42.3   
   56  Savita  Sidhu, 10          18:22.9   
   59  Kristin Nohner, 10         18:30.4   
Total Time = 1:25:07.3     Total Places = 186 
 
9. Mounds Park Acad 
   33  Ellie Hands, 12            16:48.0   
   35  Erin Quam, 9               16:53.3   
   48  Kian Dahlberg, 10          17:37.5   
   49  Molly Gardner, 9           17:39.4   
   58  Laura Nicholso, 12         18:27.8   
Total Time = 1:27:26.0     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Breck 
   10  Claire Drysdale, 12        15:47.5   
   44  Kendall Riskevic, 7        17:13.2   
   53  Adria Duncan, 12           18:04.2   
   60  Katherine Solohu, 7        18:43.6   
   61  Elena Berman, 9            18:44.3   
   62  Kajsa Johansson, 9         18:55.8   
Total Time = 1:28:32.8     Total Places = 228 
 
11. Humboldt Girls Cc 
   64  Amya Steinmaus, 7          19:54.5   
   68  Daisy Dominguez, 11        20:39.3   
   70  Solina Nhil, 12            21:26.0   
   71  Sera Navarro, 10           22:24.9   
   72  Dureti Doto, 11            23:15.8   
Total Time = 1:47:40.5     Total Places = 345

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mary Naas, 11              14:49.7    St Paul Academy       
    2     2  Becca Wilkin, 10           15:08.2    Trinity               
    3     3  Maria Eastman, 10          15:11.8    Holy Fam Catholic     
    4     4  Brittany Staab, 11         15:12.3    St Croix Lutheran     
    5     5  Molly Eastman, 12          15:16.5    Holy Fam Catholic     
    6     6  Lotus Schifsky, 11         15:39.4    Trinity               



    7     7  Lexi Hilton, 10            15:39.8    St Paul Academy       
    8     8  Becky Boehlke, 10          15:44.5    St Croix Lutheran     
    9     9  Taylor Lather, 12          15:46.7    St Croix Prep Girl    
   10    10  Claire Drysdale, 12        15:47.5    Breck                 
   11    11  Kendra Franck, 9           15:47.5    Holy Fam Catholic     
   12    12  Shannon Dolan, 12          15:50.6    Holy Fam Catholic     
   13    13  Olivia Witt, 8             15:54.4    St Croix Prep Girl    
   14    14  Julia  Orlow, 12           15:59.5    Jordan                
   15    15  Katie Baumann, 11          16:07.4    Math And Science A    
   16    16  Ellie Haland, 9            16:12.0    Math And Science A    
   17    17  Grace Kirkpatr, 8          16:12.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   18    18  Clare Tipler, 9            16:14.5    St Paul Academy       
   19    19  Claire Mealey, 12          16:16.3    Trinity               
   20    20  Terra Rhoades, 8           16:24.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   21    21  Abby Hanscom, 11           16:25.3    Holy Fam Catholic     
   22    22  Eileen Curran, 12          16:27.9    Holy Fam Catholic     
   23    23  Anna Maunu, 9              16:34.5    Trinity               
   24    24  Greta Siekmeie, 11         16:35.2    Math And Science A    
   25    25  Val Hart, 8                16:38.0    St Paul Academy       
   26    26  Greta  Sirek, 8            16:40.3    St Paul Academy       
   27    27  Charlotte Howl, 9          16:42.8    Trinity               
   28    28  Carenna  Saund, 7          16:42.9    St Paul Academy       
   29    29  Elizabeth Neil, 7          16:43.7    Trinity               
   30    30  Abby Shaffer, 8            16:45.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   31    31  Karissa Plath, 12          16:45.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   32    32  Julia  Clark, 9            16:46.8    Math And Science A    
   33    33  Ellie Hands, 12            16:48.0    Mounds Park Acad      
   34        Elisabeth Cowen, 11        16:49.0    Edison                
   35    34  Maddie Loehr, 7            16:51.5    St Croix Prep Girl    
   36    35  Erin Quam, 9               16:53.3    Mounds Park Acad      
   37    36  Taytum Rhoades, 7          17:00.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   38    37  Taylin Church, 9           17:01.7    Jordan                
   39    38  Michaela Rasmus, 12        17:02.5    Holy Fam Catholic     
   40    39  Katelyn Barclay, 8         17:02.9    Jordan                
   41    40  Anna Wintz, 8              17:07.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   42    41  Katelyn  Schro, 11         17:07.5    Math And Science A    
   43    42  Saakje Hoekstr, 10         17:08.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   44    43  Kayla Williams, 8          17:10.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   45        Danica White, 12           17:12.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   46    44  Kendall Riskevic, 7        17:13.2    Breck                 
   47    45  Julia Ing, 11              17:16.4    Math And Science A    
   48    46  Jenny Eichten, 10          17:20.9    Jordan                
   49    47  Neeti Kulkarni, 9          17:23.2    St Paul Academy       
   50    48  Kian Dahlberg, 10          17:37.5    Mounds Park Acad      
   51    49  Molly Gardner, 9           17:39.4    Mounds Park Acad      
   52        Chrsitine Siebe, 9         17:41.5    Great River Girls     
   53    50  Sidney  Bendzic, 7         17:42.3    Jordan                
   54        Jasmine Winter, 9          17:48.8    Southwest Christia    
   55    51  Courtney Hayash, 10        17:52.7    Math And Science A    
   56    52  Marcella Bryls, 10         18:00.0    Trinity               
   57    53  Adria Duncan, 12           18:04.2    Breck                 
   58    54  Stacy Holmes, 7            18:06.0    St Croix Lutheran     
   59    55  Kathleen Klinz, 9          18:08.9    St Croix Prep Girl    
   60    56  Savita  Sidhu, 10          18:22.9    Jordan                
   61        Britta Provart, 12         18:24.0    Southwest Christia    
   62    57  Alysha Nerison, 11         18:27.0    St Croix Prep Girl    
   63    58  Laura Nicholso, 12         18:27.8    Mounds Park Acad      
   64    59  Kristin Nohner, 10         18:30.4    Jordan                
   65    60  Katherine Solohu, 7        18:43.6    Breck                 
   66    61  Elena Berman, 9            18:44.3    Breck                 
   67    62  Kajsa Johansson, 9         18:55.8    Breck                 
   68    63  Isabel Schmenk, 9          18:58.7    St Croix Lutheran     
   69    64  Amya Steinmaus, 7          19:54.5    Humboldt Girls Cc     
   70    65  Kaitlyn Hamann, 11         19:56.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   71    66  Gabrielle  Dou, 12         19:57.3    St Croix Prep Girl    
   72    67  Amy Eckberg, 9             20:10.5    St Croix Prep Girl    
   73    68  Daisy Dominguez, 11        20:39.3    Humboldt Girls Cc     
   74    69  Suzy  Metcalf, 9           20:56.4    St Croix Lutheran     
   75        Madison Holm, 12           21:20.3    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   76    70  Solina Nhil, 12            21:26.0    Humboldt Girls Cc     
   77        Marlee Dobbs, 9            21:44.8    Southwest Christia    
   78        Delaney Dobbs, 10          22:06.5    Southwest Christia    
   79    71  Sera Navarro, 10           22:24.9    Humboldt Girls Cc     
   80        April Bonsell, 12          22:29.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   81        Grace  Boisvert, 11        22:29.7    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   82    72  Dureti Doto, 11            23:15.8    Humboldt Girls Cc  
 


